Agenda Item No:

Meeting Date: October 27, 2021

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Review and Potential Approval of Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

New Hire:

Bloodgood, Marcia
Bowen, Christine
Bustillos, Christina
Cannell Nottage, Wendy
Frenza, Thomas
Guerra, Daysi

Kang, Iris

Kutsel, Alisa

Ruiz Lopez, Yarel
Myers, Kathleen

Pini, Brett

Robles, Claudia
Segura, Joaquin
Woods, Justin

Zapien- Barajas, Silvia

Promotion:

Ashworth, Robert
Colvin, Samuel

Dungca, Elmer

Feria, Robinson
Gonzalez, Elizabeth
Mallory, Cynthia
Monino-Bentley, Wendy
Sandoval, Bertha

Soto, Monica

Leave of Absence:
Fajardo, Carlos

Resignation:
Al Kaabi, Tanya

Beardsley, Cristina
Buckman, Michael
Cullenward, Laurie
Galvez Magana, Ricardo

Asst. to Deaf & Hard of Hearing I- EI Dorado Middle

Instructional Assistant- Bancroft Elementary

Special Ed Assistant | Classroom- Ygnacio Valley EI.

Elementary Noon Supervisor- Pleasant Hill EI.

Special Ed Assistant 1l Classroom- Foothill Middle

Bilingual Testing Program Technician
Elementary Noon Supervisor- Delta View El.
Instructional Assistant- Bancroft EI.
Secretary- Mt. Diablo HS

Instructional Assistant- Valhalla

Plumber

Instructional Assistant- Fair Oaks El.
Plumber

Campus Supervisor- Concord HS
Elementary Noon Supervisor-El Monte EI.

Groundskeeper/ Gardener

Groundskeeper/ Gardener

Custodial Lead Worker I- Sequoia Middle
Custodial Lead Worker I1- Ygnacio Valley HS
Special Ed/ General Ed Assistant I11- Shadelands
HR Technician

School Office Manager- Bancroft

Community School Coordinator- Sequoia Middle
Instructional Assistant- Walnut Acres El.

School Bus Driver

Security Operator Dispatch Clerk

Special Ed Assistant Il Classroom- Bridge
Special Ed Assistant | Classroom- Concord HS
Secretary- Concord HS

Special Ed Assistant Il Classroom- Alliance

09/29/21
10/01/21
10/04/21
10/18/21
08/24/21
09/20/21
10/01/21
10/01/21
10/01/21
08/12/21
10/11/21
10/18/21
09/27/21
10/13/21
10/15/21

10/01/21
10/01/21
10/18/21
10/01/21
10/01/21
10/01/21
10/01/21
10/01/21
10/18/21

10/15/21

10/18/21
10/27/21
10/18/21
10/16/21
10/23/21



Garcia, Francisco
Giron, Louella
Graves, Candace
Griffith, Danielle
llek, TJ

Kreutz, Natasha
Lindheimer, Gabriela
Mendez, Edwin
Rasuli, Azam
Rieder, Cynthia
Quinonez, Juan
Wilson, Jennifer

Retirement:
Hernaez, Exequiel
Lozano, Jeff
Ryan, Mary

Layoff:
Combs, Loren

Tadesse, Seyoum
Tadesse, Seyoum

Deceased:
Lloyd, Arlene
Duque, Ruth

Special Ed Assistant 11 Classroom- Bridge

Special Ed Assistant 11 Classroom- Sun Terrace
Special Ed Assistant Il IEP- Ayers El.

Special Ed Assistant | Classroom- El Dorado
Groundskeeper

Special Ed Assistant 1l Classroom- Strandwood El.
High School Registrar- Northgate HS

School Bus Driver

Special Ed Assistant 11 Classroom- Oak Grove Middle
Asst. to Deaf & Hard of Hearing- Concord HS
Special Ed Assistant | Classroom- College Park HS
Special Ed Assistant 1l Classroom- Rio Vista El.

Custodial Roving Lead Worker Il
Planner
Special Ed Assistant | Classroom- Highlands

Site Technology Support Technician I- Valhalla El.
Site Technician I- Meadow Homes & Rio Vista
Site Technician 11- Pleasant Hill El.

Special Ed Assistant Il Classroom- Bridge
School Bus Driver

10/04/21
10/16/21
09/28/21
10/09/21
10/12/21
09/13/21
11/01/21
10/15/21
10/16/21
10/09/21
09/28/21
09/25/21

10/16/21
10/31/21
11/01/21

08/01/21
09/27/21
09/27/21

09/28/21
09/25/21



