Agenda Item No:



AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Review and Potential Approval of Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

New Hire:

Bloodgood, Marcia	Asst. to Deaf & Hard of Hearing I- El Dorado Middle	09/29/21
Bowen, Christine	Instructional Assistant- Bancroft Elementary	10/01/21
Bustillos, Christina	Special Ed Assistant I Classroom- Ygnacio Valley El.	10/04/21
Cannell Nottage, Wendy	Elementary Noon Supervisor- Pleasant Hill El.	10/18/21
Frenza, Thomas	Special Ed Assistant II Classroom- Foothill Middle	08/24/21
Guerra, Daysi	Bilingual Testing Program Technician	09/20/21
Kang, Iris	Elementary Noon Supervisor- Delta View El.	10/01/21
Kutsel, Alisa	Instructional Assistant- Bancroft El.	10/01/21
Ruiz Lopez, Yarel	Secretary- Mt. Diablo HS	10/01/21
Myers, Kathleen	Instructional Assistant- Valhalla	08/12/21
Pini, Brett	Plumber	10/11/21
Robles, Claudia	Instructional Assistant- Fair Oaks El.	10/18/21
Segura, Joaquin	Plumber	09/27/21
Woods, Justin	Campus Supervisor- Concord HS	10/13/21
Zapien- Barajas, Silvia	Elementary Noon Supervisor-El Monte El.	10/15/21
Promotion:		
Ashworth, Robert	Groundskeeper/ Gardener	10/01/21
Colvin, Samuel	Groundskeeper/ Gardener	10/01/21
Dungca, Elmer	Custodial Lead Worker I- Sequoia Middle	10/18/21
Feria, Robinson	Custodial Lead Worker II- Ygnacio Valley HS	10/01/21
Gonzalez, Elizabeth	Special Ed/ General Ed Assistant III- Shadelands	10/01/21
Mallory, Cynthia	HR Technician	10/01/21
Monino-Bentley, Wendy	School Office Manager- Bancroft	10/01/21
Sandoval, Bertha	Community School Coordinator- Sequoia Middle	10/01/21
Soto, Monica	Instructional Assistant- Walnut Acres El.	10/18/21
Leave of Absence:		
Fajardo, Carlos	School Bus Driver	10/15/21
5		
<u>Resignation:</u> Al Kaabi, Tanya	Security Operator Dispatch Clerk	10/18/21
Beardsley, Cristina	Special Ed Assistant II Classroom- Bridge	10/18/21
Buckman, Michael	Special Ed Assistant I Classroom- Concord HS	10/18/21
Cullenward, Laurie	Secretary- Concord HS	10/16/21
Galvez Magana, Ricardo	Special Ed Assistant II Classroom- Alliance	10/23/21
Carroz magana, recurdo	Special Da l'issistant il Classicolli l'infano	10/23/21

Garcia, Francisco	Special Ed Assistant II Classroom- Bridge	10/04/21
Giron, Louella	Special Ed Assistant II Classroom- Sun Terrace	10/16/21
Graves, Candace	Special Ed Assistant II IEP- Ayers El.	09/28/21
Griffith, Danielle	Special Ed Assistant I Classroom- El Dorado	10/09/21
Ilek, TJ	Groundskeeper	10/12/21
Kreutz, Natasha	Special Ed Assistant II Classroom- Strandwood El.	09/13/21
Lindheimer, Gabriela	High School Registrar- Northgate HS	11/01/21
Mendez, Edwin	School Bus Driver	10/15/21
Rasuli, Azam	Special Ed Assistant II Classroom- Oak Grove Middle	10/16/21
Rieder, Cynthia	Asst. to Deaf & Hard of Hearing- Concord HS	10/09/21
Quinonez, Juan	Special Ed Assistant I Classroom- College Park HS	09/28/21
Wilson, Jennifer	Special Ed Assistant II Classroom- Rio Vista El.	09/25/21
Retirement:		10/16/01
Hernaez, Exequiel	Custodial Roving Lead Worker II	10/16/21
Lozano, Jeff	Planner	10/31/21
Ryan, Mary	Special Ed Assistant I Classroom- Highlands	11/01/21
Layoff:		
Combs, Loren	Site Technology Support Technician I- Valhalla El.	08/01/21
Tadesse, Seyoum	Site Technician I- Meadow Homes & Rio Vista	09/27/21
Tadesse, Seyoum	Site Technician II- Pleasant Hill El.	09/27/21
Deceased:		
Lloyd, Arlene	Special Ed Assistant II Classroom- Bridge	09/28/21
Duque, Ruth	School Bus Driver	09/25/21
Duque, Rum		07/23/21